### Biology-Forums.com

| Question 1   |  |
|--|--|
| Which of the following trade-facilitating organizations is structured around a commodity rather than a world region? |  |
| A) OPEC  |  |
| B) NAFTA   |  |
| C) EU  |  |
| D) ASEAN   |  |
| E) the United Nations  |  |
| Answer: https://biology-forums.com/index.php?topic=401712  |  |
| Question 2   |  |
| The United Nations currently recognizes over 65 nearly "pure" nation-states.   |  |
| [br]Is this statement true or false? :-\   |  |
| Answer: https://biology-forums.com/index.php?topic=401795  |  |
| Question 3   |  |
| Subsistence agriculture replaced hunting and gathering.  |  |
| [br]Is this statement true or false? :-\   |  |
| Answer: https://biology-forums.com/index.php?topic=401645  |  |
| Question 4   |  |

Motivations for 16th-century European overseas exploration and expansion included all but which of the following?

A) Europe's growing population and limited agricultural resource base

B) competition among numerous small monarchies in Europe

- C) declining wealth and land holdings of the European aristocracy
- D) boredom with European food, culture and ways of doing things
- E) search for commercial advantage and economic gain
- Answer: https://biology-forums.com/index.php?topic=400692

# **Question 5**

Behavior influences the formation of cognitive images, and cognitive images influence behavior.

[br]Is this statement true or false? :-\

Answer: https://biology-forums.com/index.php?topic=401381

### **Question 6**

The environment in which we are raised influences the cognitive images we have of other places. [br]Is this statement true or false? :- $\$ 

Answer: https://biology-forums.com/index.php?topic=401362

### **Question 7**

The "shared set of meanings" of culture generally refers to

- A) religious practices.
- B) family values.
- C) historical understandings.

D) ideas about gender roles.

E) religious practices, family values, historical understandings, and ideas about gender roles.

Answer: https://biology-forums.com/index.php?topic=401110

### **Question 8**

Nationalists believe that the nation to which they belong has a right to determine its own affairs. [br]Is this statement true or false? :-\

Answer: https://biology-forums.com/index.php?topic=401770

### **Question 9**

San Francisco Bay has been little modified by humans, and thus has a thriving ecosystem very similar to the one that existed 200 years ago. [br]Is this statement true or false? :-\

## Biology-Forums.com

Answer: https://biology-forums.com/index.php?topic=401076

## **Question 10**

| Suqs, kasbahs, jamis and medinas are typically found in   |  |
|---|--|
| A) Islamic cities.  |  |
| B) West European cities.                                  |  |
| C) East European cities.                                  |  |
| D) cities designed by Le Corbusier.                       |  |
| E) Postmodern cities.                                     |  |
| Answer: https://biology-forums.com/index.php?topic=401950 |  |
| Question 11   |  |

NICs are best exemplified by

A) Bolivia, Burkina Faso, Ghana, Malawi, Samoa and Tanzania.

B) Slovakia, Romania, Bulgaria, Latvia, Ukraine and Yugoslavia.

C) Canada, Finland, Russia, South Africa, Australia and New Zealand.

D) China, Brazil, South Korea, Mexico, Taiwan, India and Argentina.

E) Amsterdam, New York, Tokyo, London, Moscow and Beijing. Answer: https://biology-forums.com/index.php?topic=401413

# **Question 12**

International organizations and non-governmental organizations argue that the key to food security and reduced risk from famines and chronic hunger can be attained only through attention to

A) food sovereignty.

B) free trade.

C) increased production.

D) GMOs and improved technologies.

E) alternative food movements.

Answer: https://biology-forums.com/index.php?topic=401619

# **Question 13**

Basic principles of commercial and industrial location are based on

A) access to suppliers.

B) proximity to markets.

C) the availability of labor.

D) processing costs.

E) access to suppliers, proximity to markets, the availability of labor, and processing costs.

Answer: https://biology-forums.com/index.php?topic=401401

# **Question 14**

Over the last several decades, foreign direct investment to the world's periphery has steadily declined. [br]ls this statement true or false? :-\ Answer: https://biology-forums.com/index.php?topic=401538

# **Question 15**

Some countries have more than one official language. [br]Is this statement true or false? :-\ Answer: https://biology-forums.com/index.php?topic=401271

# **Question 16**

Over time, people and their cultures shape natural environment to give us cultural landscapes. [br]Is this statement true or false? :-\ Answer: https://biology-forums.com/index.php?topic=401173

# **Question 17**

Cultural landscapes precede natural landscapes. [br]Is this statement true or false? :-\

## Biology-Forums.com

Answer: https://biology-forums.com/index.php?topic=401150

# **Question 18**

Which is the most inclusive organization (has most members) and has as a primary goal the maintenance of international peace and security? A) OPEC B) United Nations C) Organization of Economic Cooperation and Development D) North Atlantic Treaty Organization E) NAFTA Answer: https://biology-forums.com/index.php?topic=401678 **Question 19** Car tires have higher transferability than Swiss watches. [br]Is this statement true or false? :-\ Answer: https://biology-forums.com/index.php?topic=400646

# **Question 20**

Land use change occurs through conversion from one use to another or by modifications of existing cover. [br]Is this statement true or false? :-\ Answer: https://biology-forums.com/index.php?topic=401050

320